
Plnenie príjmov a výdavkov   k 31.12.2024 

                                                                                sumarizácia 

 

 

  

Schválený 

rozpočet  
 

 

Upravený 

rozpočet 
k 31.12.2024 

 

Skutočné  

plnenie 
k 31.12.2024 

 

 

 

% plnenia  
 

 

Príjmy celkom 
 

 

1 170 402 

 

1 434 657 

 

1 429 465,43 

 

99,64 

v tom :     

obec:      1 128 302        1 389 573     1 387 451,14        99,85 

Bežné príjmy  1 071 802 1 201 554 1 199 573,53   99,84 

Kapitálové príjmy               0        5 500        5 500,00 100,00  

Príjmové finančné 

operácie 

     56 500    182 519     182 377,61   99,92 

RO s právnou subjekt.  

ZŠ s VJM -Alapiskola: 

 

42 100 

 

    45 084 

 

    42 014,29 

 

      93,19 

Bežné príjmy 42 100      44 310      41 242,03       93,07 

Kapitálové príjmy               0               0          0         

Príjmové finančné 

operácie  

             0           774           772,26       99,78 

 
Výdavky celkom 

 

 
1 151 195 

 
1 409 554 

 
1 361 893,11 

 
96,62 

v tom:     

obec: 590 696 760 339 727 481,77 95,68 

Bežné výdavky 536 496 614 492   587 274,85 95,57 

Kapitálové výdavky   31 700 123 347   117 706,92 95,43 

Výdavkové finančné 

operácie  

  22 500   22 500      22 500,00      100,00 

RO s právnou subjekt.  

ZŠ s VJM -Alapiskola: 

 

560 499 

 

649 215 

 

634 411,34 

 

      97,72 

Bežné výdavky  560 499 643 795 628 992,14 97,70 

Kapitálové výdavky           0      5 420     5 419,20 99,99 
     

Rozpočtové 

hospodárenie 
celkom- prebytok 

 

+19 207 

 

+25 103 

 

+67 572,32 

 

 

 
 


